
1500m Race Walk · Girls · U13 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:00 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Sofia Maria Dumitrascu (2013) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 103 8:29.89 PB
2 Beatrice Elena Cinipariu (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 111 8:46.29 PB
3 Sara Totok (2013) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 108 8:54.65 PB
4 Delia Georgiana Cicu (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 110 9:01.34 PB
5 Valentina Iasmina Cinipariu (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 112 9:31.53 PB
6 Andreea Madalina Condei (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 113 9:48.23 PB
7 Amelia Haciu (2013) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 104 10:01.64 PB
8 Natalia Paulescu (2013) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 105 10:09.60 PB

2km Race Walk · Boys · U13 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:00 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Iustin Alex Scrab (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 139 6:05 PB
2 Luca Bulboaca (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 133 6:11 PB
3 Dumitru Axinte (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 130 6:36 PB
4 Lucas Amariuta (2013) ROU LPS Botosani 129 7:01 PB

2km Race Walk · Girls · U14 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:30 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Letitia Baitz (2012) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 101 11:13 PB
2 Elena Alexandra Raiu (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 115 11:21 PB
3 Diana Nicolae (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 114 11:29 PB
4 Sara Alexandra Tistea (2012) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 107 11:41 PB
5 Maya Maria Rosu (2012) ROU CSS Lugoj 109 12:42 SB
6 Timea Maria Takacs (2012) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 106 13:22 PB
7 Brindusa Alexandra Romaniuc (2012)… LPS Botosani 159 20:17 PB
8 Maya Antonia Penciuc (2012) ROU CS Botosani 100 20:27 PB

Maria Denisa Simion (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 116 DNF
Giulia Ana Bercea (2012) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 102 DNS

3km Race Walk · Boys · U14 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:50 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Denis Antonio Precub (2012) ROU LPS Suceava 145 17:27 PB
2 Nicolas Leonard Budacu (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 132 17:27 PB
3 Iustin Vrioc (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 140 18:39 PB
4 Andres Petru Babiciuc (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 131 18:58 PB
5 Vasile Denis Dascalu (2012) ROU CS Botosani 118 19:25 PB
6 Alexandru Nicusor Vatamanu (2012)… CS Botosani 123 19:37 PB
7 Mihai Livadariu (2012) ROU CS Botosani 119 19:44 PB
8 David Ionut Dociu (2012) ROU LPS Suceava 143 19:48 PB
9 Teodor Alexandru Luca (2012) ROU LPS Botosani 137 20:53 PB

3km Race Walk · Girls · U16 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:10 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Elena Petrescu (2010) ROU CS Unirea Alba Iulia 125 15:14 PB
2 Dumitrita Cucu (2011) ROU LPS Botosani 135 16:02 PB
3 Diana Georgiana Butnaru (2010) ROU LPS Botosani 134 16:17 PB
4 Alexia Grosu (2011) ROU LPS Botosani 136 16:25 PB
5 Maria Sicoe (2010) ROU CS Unirea Alba Iulia 126 16:53 PB
6 Crina Roxana Poteras (2011) ROU CS Botosani 121 17:04 PB
7 Maia Nicolae Bublea (2011) ROU CSS Lugoj 128 17:29 PB
8 Katerina Gabriela Mocanu (2011) ROU LPS Botosani 138 18:08 PB
9 Alesia Narcisa Dascalu (2011) ROU CS Botosani 117 18:36 PB
10 Alessia Pintrijel (2010) ROU LPS Suceava 144 19:17 PB
11 Ana Maria Stefan (2011) ROU CS Botosani 122 19:33 PB
12 Theodora Izabela Isabela Mazilu (F40,… CS Miscarea CFR 124 20:06 PB
13 Luana Maria Bistricean (2010) ROU LPS Suceava 141 20:19 PB
14 Mara Bistricean (2010) ROU LPS Suceava 142 20:38 PB
15 Izabela Nicoleta Săvuț (2011) ROU LPS Suceava 146 20:38 PB
16 Amalia Gabriela Poteras (2011) ROU CS Botosani 120 20:38 PB

Bianca Andreea Zebreniuc (2011) ROU CSM Bucuresti 127 DNF
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5km Race Walk · Boys · U16 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:15 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 David Marian Raileanu (2010) ROU LPS Botosani 158 27:01 PB
2 Denis Raul Popusoi (2010) ROU LPS Botosani 156 27:20 PB
3 Maximiliano Gabriel Poteras (2011) R… CS Botosani 147 27:20 PB
4 Alexandru Zaharia (2011) ROU LPS Botosani 161 27:23 PB
5 Marian Madalin Marinescu (2011) ROU CSU Craiova 152 30:41 PB
6 Claudiu Moraru (2011) ROU LPS Suceava 163 32:07 PB

5km Race Walk · Girls · U18 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:10 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Andreea Larisa Ardean (2010) ROU LPS Alba Iulia, CS Unirea Alba… 153 25:21 PB
2 Cristina-Gabriela Antonas (2008) ROU LPS Botosani 154 27:31 PB
3 Sabina Branzac (2009) ROU LPS Botosani 155 28:01 PB
4 Alexia Alina Bercea (2009) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 148 28:19 PB
5 Elena Deea Ioanovici (2009) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 149 29:14 PB
6 Nadia Denisa Regus (2008) ROU LPS Suceava 164 30:15 PB
7 Ioana Adelina Vasilovici (2008) ROU LPS Suceava 166 30:24 PB
8 Maria Uretu (2009) ROU CS Muscel Campulung 151 31:30 PB
9 Antonela Mihaela Savut (2009) ROU LPS Suceava 165 31:31 PB
10 Alexia Maria Miron (2009) ROU LPS Suceava 162 31:38 PB
11 Adina Maria Lapusca (2009) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 150 32:37 PB
12 Emanuela Poraicu (2008) ROU LPS Botosani 157 34:30 PB
13 Raluca Rusu (2009) ROU LPS Botosani 160 35:04 PB

10km Race Walk · Boys · U18 · Final 02/15/2025, 11:00 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Daniel Oboroceanu (2008) ROU LPS Botosani 192 51:31 PB
2 Dragos Ionut Fira (2009) ROU LPS-CSM Vaslui 197 52:26 PB
3 Alexandru Dirman (2009) ROU CSM Suceava 176 52:28 PB
4 Daniel Andrei Popescu (2008) ROU CS Muscel Campulung 171 52:42 PB
5 Ionut Ungureanu (2008) ROU LPS Botosani 194 54:02 PB
6 Gabriel Darius P. Zevedei (2008) ROU CS Muscel Campulung 172 58:35 PB
7 Gabriel Antoche (2009) ROU LPS Botosani 184 1:02:49 PB
8 Andrei Mihai (2009) ROU LPS Botosani 189 1:02:54 PB

10km Race Walk · Men · U20 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:55 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Florin Elisei (2008) ROU CSS Tg. Neamt CSM Suceava 181 57:16 PB
2 Valentin Iulian Nemtuc (2006) ROU LPS Botosani 191 1:01:21 PB
3 Alexandru Petrisor Panait (2008) ROU LPS Botosani 193 1:07:08 PB
4 Victor Emanuel Epure (2006) ROU LPS Botosani 188 1:23:29 PB
5 Ionut Andrei Mihai (2007) ROU LPS Botosani 190 1:23:44 PB

10km Race Walk · Men · U23 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:55 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Constantin Daicu (2005) ROU CS Botosani 168 47:37 PB
2 Alexandru Canceu (2003) ROU CSM Suceava 173 50:33 PB
3 Roberto-Constantin Zavastin (2005) R… CS Botosani 169 55:51 PB
4 Nicusor Andrei Chelariu (2005) ROU CS Botosani 167 56:38 PB
5 Stefan Ioan Cimpoies (2006) ROU CSM Suceava 174 1:01:09 PB
6 Emanuel Gabriel Cozmici (2003) ROU CSM Suceava 175 1:01:34 PB

10km Race Walk · Women · U20 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:45 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Stefania Victoria Horodnic (2006) ROU CSM Suceava 178 53:56 PB
2 Dumitrita Selena Robaniuc (2007) ROU CSS Gura Humorului CSM Su… 179 54:58 PB
3 Luisa Andreea Colbea (2007) ROU LPS Botosani 186 58:07 PB
4 Crina Amalia Achihaitei (2006) ROU LPS Botosani 183 59:47 PB
5 Larisa Georgiana Ceplinschi (2007) R… LPS Botosani 185 1:00:03 PB
6 Vanessa Tipa (2007) ROU CSS Gura Humorului CSM Su… 180 1:00:21 PB
7 Delia Maria Cucu (2007) ROU LPS Botosani 187 1:02:37 PB
8 Ionela Teodora Flocea (2007) ROU CSM Suceava CSS Gura Hum… 177 1:08:38 PB
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9 Bianca Aurora Teodora Gafencu (2008… LPS Suceava 195 1:10:00 PB
10 Ioana Maria Stefanov (2007) ROU LPS Suceava 196 1:17:52 PB

10km Race Walk · Women · U23 · Final 02/15/2025, 10:45 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Alessia Cristina Pop (2007) ROU CS Giroc Chisoda 170 46:26 PB
2 Sorana Tutu (2003) ROU CSU Resita 182 53:11 SB
3 Denisa-Olivia Podariu (2006) ROU CSS Botosani 207 1:06:35 PB

20km Race Walk · Men · Senior · Final 02/15/2025, 10:55 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Narcis Stefan Mihaila (1987) ROU CSU Resita, CSM Resita 205 1:29:40 SB
2 Marius Iulian Cocioran (1983) ROU CSM Resita, CSU Resita 199 1:30:51 SB
3 Pavel Remus Radoi (1998) ROU CSM Resita, CSU Resita 200 1:31:55 PB
4 Andrei Gafita (1996) ROU CSM Unirea Alba Iulia, CS Unir… 204 1:39:52 SB
5 Gheorghe Berdei (1967) ROU CSM Suceava 202 2:14:04 PB

20km Race Walk · Women · Senior · Final 02/15/2025, 10:45 AM
Place Athlete Club/School Bib Result
1 Maria-Diana Lataretu (2002) ROU CSM Craiova 198 1:41:59 PB
2 Diana Georgiana Angelescu (2000) R… CSM Suceava 201 1:43:59 PB
3 Nicoleta Scheuleac (2007) ROU LPS Suceava 206 2:10:39 PB

Corina Maria Malos (2006) ROU CSM Suceava 203 DNF
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Place Bib Name Time YoB

10 km U20 fem.

Female

1. Lps Botosani 12
3. 186 Luisa Andreea Colbea 58:06.35 2007
4. 183 Crina Amalia Achihaitei 59:46.51 2006
5. 185 Larisa Georgiana Ceplinschi 1:00:02.65 2007
7. 187 Delia Maria Cucu 1:02:36.83 2007

2. Css Gura Humorului 16
2. 179 Dumitrita Selena Robaniuc 54:57.74 2007
6. 180 Vanessa Tipa 1:00:20.63 2007
8. 177 Ionela Teodora Flocea 1:08:37.88 2007

10 km U23 masc.

Male

1. Cs Botosani 8
1. 168 Constantin Daicu 47:36.93 2005
3. 169 Roberto-Constantin Zavastin 55:51.00 2005
4. 167 Nicusor Andrei Chelariu 56:37.33 2005

2. Csm Suceava 13
2. 173 Alexandru Canceu 50:32.24 2003
5. 174 Stefan Ioan Cimpoies 1:01:08.09 2006
6. 175 Emanuel Gabriel Cozmici 1:01:33.76 2003

10 km U20 masc.

Male

1. Lps Botosani 9
2. 191 Valentin Iulian Nemtuc 1:01:20.77 2006
3. 193 Alexandru Petrisor Panait 1:07:07.69 2008
4. 188 Victor Emanuel Epure 1:23:28.03 2006
5. 190 Ionut Andrei Mihai 1:23:43.82 2007

10 km U18 masc.

Male

1. Lps Botosani 13
1. 192 Daniel Oboroceanu 51:30.09 2008
5. 194 Ionut Ungureanu 54:01.46 2008
7. 184 Gabriel Antoche 1:02:48.45 2009
8. 189 Andrei Mihai 1:02:53.07 2009

5 km U18 fem.
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Place Bib Name Time YoB

Female

1. Lps Botosani 17
2. 154 Cristina-Gabriela Antonas 27:30.49 2008
3. 155 Sabina Branzac 28:00.35 2009
12. 157 Emanuela Poraicu 34:29.32 2008
13. 160 Raluca Rusu 35:03.77 2009

2. Cs Giroc Chisoda 20
4. 148 Alexia Alina Bercea 28:18.97 2009
5. 149 Elena Deea Ioanovici 29:13.62 2009
11. 150 Adina Maria Lăpușcă 32:36.45 2009

3. Lps Suceava 22
6. 164 Nadia Denisa Regus 30:14.23 2008
7. 166 Ioana Adelina Vasilovici 30:23.25 2008
9. 165 Antonela Mihaela Savut 31:30.49 2009
10. 162 Alexia Maria Miron 31:37.09 2009

3 km U16 fem.

Female

1. Lps Botosani 9
2. 135 Dumitrita Cucu 16:01.99 2011
3. 134 Diana Georgiana Butnaru 16:16.42 2010
4. 136 Alexia Grosu 16:24.32 2011
8. 138 Katerina Gabriela Mocanu 18:07.89 2011

2. Cs Botosani 26
6. 120 Amalia Gabriela Poteras 17:03.82 2011
9. 117 Alesia Narcisa Dascalu 18:35.66 2011
11. 122 Ana Maria Stefan 19:32.24 2011
16. 121 Crina Roxana Poteras 20:37.43 2011

3. Lps Suceava 37
10. 144 Alessia Pintrijel 19:06.34 2010
13. 141 Luana Maria Bistricean 20:18.25 2010
14. 142 Mara Bistricean 20:37.14 2010
15. 146 Izabela Nicoleta Săvuț 20:37.21 2011

5 km U16 masc.

Male

1. Lps Botosani 7
1. 158 David Marian Raileanu 27:00.86 2010
2. 156 Denis Raul Popusoi 27:19.58 2010
4. 161 Alexandru Zaharia 27:22.80 2011

Campionatele Naționale de Marș - Iarnă, Seniori, U23, U20, U18, U16, U14,
U13
Team Results M/F 

2



Place Bib Name Time YoB

2 km U14 fem.

Female

1. Cs Giroc Chisoda 11
1. 101 Letiția Baitz 11:12.65 2012
4. 107 Sara Alexandra Țâștea 11:40.77 2012
6. 106 Timea Maria Takacs 13:21.34 2012

2. Lps Botosani 12
2. 115 Alexandra Elena Raiu 11:20.72 2012
3. 114 Diana Nicolae 11:28.77 2012
7. 159 Brindusa Alexandra Romaniuc 20:16.69 2012
9. 116 Maria Denisa Simion 1:02:55.94 2012

3 km U14 masc.

Male

1. Lps Botosani 9
2. 132 Nicolas Leonard Budacu 17:26.83 2012
3. 140 Iustin Urioc 18:38.03 2012
4. 131 Andres Petru Babiciuc 18:57.15 2012
9. 137 Teodor Alexandru Luca 20:52.59 2012

2. Cs Botosani 18
5. 118 Vasile Denis Dascalu 19:24.11 2012
6. 123 Alexandru Nicusor Vatamanu 19:36.60 2012
7. 119 Mihai Livadariu 19:43.50 2012

1.5 km U13 fem.

Female

1. Lps Botosani 11
2. 111 Beatrice Elena Cinipariu 08:46.29 2013
4. 110 Delia Georgiana Cicu 09:01.34 2013
5. 112 Valentina Iasmina Cinipariu 09:31.53 2013
6. 113 Andreea Madalina Condei 09:48.23 2013

2. Cs Giroc Chisoda 11
1. 103 Sofia Maria Dumitrașcu 08:29.89 2013
3. 108 Sara Totok 08:54.65 2013
7. 104 Amelia Haciu 10:01.64 2013
8. 105 Natalia Paulescu 10:09.60 2013

2 km U13 masc.

Male
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Place Bib Name Time YoB

1. Lps Botosani 6
1. 139 Iustin Alex Scrab 06:04.83 2013
2. 133 Luca Bulboaca 06:10.61 2013
3. 130 Dumitru Axinte 06:35.97 2013
4. 129 Lucas Amariuta 07:00.56 2013

Campionatele Naționale de Marș - Iarnă, Seniori, U23, U20, U18, U16, U14,
U13
Team Results M/F 
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